pickeringrelay.com
High Sensitivity Reed Relays Series 86, 87
IS
SU
E
1.0
  J
AN

Device Type
Type Number
Series 80
Type Number
Series 85
Coil (V) Coil
resistance
Max.
contact
resistance
(initial)
1 Form A
Switch No. 1
Package Type 1
86-1-A-5/1D 87-1-A-5/1D 5 1000 Ω
86-1-A-12/1D 87-1-A-12/1D 12 3000 Ω 0.15 Ω
86-1-A-24/1D 87-1-A-24/1D 24 6000 Ω
1 Form B
Switch No. 1
Package Type 2
86-1-B-5/1D 87-1-B-5/1D 5 1000 Ω
86-1-B-12/1D 87-1-B-12/1D 12 3000 Ω 0.15 Ω
86-1-B-24/1D 87-1-B-24/1D 24 6000 Ω
1 Form C
Switch No. 7
Package Type 1
86-1-C-5/7D 87-1-C-5/7D 5 1000 Ω
86-1-C-12/7D 87-1-C-12/7D 12 3000 Ω 0.20 Ω
86-1-C-24/7D 87-1-C-24/7D 24 6000 Ω
2 Form A
Switch No. 1
Package Type 2
86-2-A-5/1D 87-2-A-5/1D 5 1000 Ω
86-2-A-12/1D 87-2-A-12/1D 12 3000 Ω 0.15 Ω
86-2-A-24/1D 87-2-A-24/1D 24 6000 Ω
When an internal diode is required, the suffix D is added to the part number as shown in the table.
2

Device Type
Type Number
Series 86
Type Number
Series 87
Coil (V) Coil
resistance
Max.
contact
resistance
(initial)
1 Form A
Switch No. 8
Package Type 1
86-1-A-5/8D 87-1-A-5/8D 5 350 Ω
86-1-A-12/8D 87-1-A-12/8D 12 1000 Ω 0.07 Ω
86-1-A-24/8D 87-1-A-24/8D 24 3000 Ω
When an internal diode is required, the suffix D is added to the part number as shown in the table.
For FREE evaluation samples go to:  pickeringrelay.com/samples
The technical information shown in this data sheet could contain inaccuracies or typographical errors. This information may
be periodically changed or updated and these changes will be included in future versions of this data sheet.

1-C
(SPDT)
2-A
(DPST)
2-C
(DPDT)
Reed Switch Type Dry Dry
Stand-off Voltage (V) - 1000 - - - - - - - - - -
Switching Voltage (V) 200 500 200 200
Switching Current (A) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.25 0.5 0.25 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.25 0.5 0.25
Carry Current (A) 1.2 1.2
Switch Power (W) 10 10 10 3 10 3 10 10 10 3 10 3
If the Series 86 and 87 are unsuitable for your application, Pickering also manufactures two other series of reed relays with
similar characteristics and package sizes, but differing leg positions.
Similar Relays Comparison (Dry Relays)
Series Name 86-1-A 86-1-B 86-1-C 86-2-A 87-1-A 87-1-B 87-1-C 87-2-A
Physical Outline
including
Pin Positions
and Schematic